

Number: KSEI-20011/JKU/1021Attachment: -Letter Classification: General

October 27, 2021

To: Board of Directors of Account Holders Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: Information on the Deadline for PT Communication Cable Systems Indonesia Tbk (CCSI) Stock Dividend's Tax Payment

Dear Sir/Madam,

Referring to KSEI Announcement No.: KSEI-19928/JKU/1021, dated October 26, 2021, and information from PT Communication Cable Systems Indonesia, we hereby inform you that the deadline for tax payment on the Stock Dividend has been set at on **November 19, 2021**.

Shareholders who are Foreign Tax Payers are obligated to pay the charged tax for the Dividend to the Company's Account. The Stock Dividend would not be distributed to respective Foreign Tax Payers if they have not paid their tax obligations.

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Hartati Handayani Head of Custodian Services Division Custodian Services Division

Mohammad Awaluddin Head of Securities Management Unit Custodian Services Division

CC:

- 1. Board of Directors of Indonesia Stock Exchange;
- 2. Board of Directors of Indonesian Clearing and Guarantee Corporation;
- 3. Board of Directors of PT Communication Cable Systems Indonesia Tbk;
- 4. Board of Directors of PT Adimitra Jasa Korpora.